
From: BrownScott, Jennifer
To: Sollmann, Lorenz
Subject: Fwd: Jamestown Tribes Dungeness NWR Aquaculture Lease Letter Response Final 11.25.15
Date: Wednesday, December 2, 2015 1:49:18 PM
Attachments: Jamestown Tribes Dungeness NWR Aquaculture Lease Letter Response Final signed 11.25.15.pdf

FYI.
__________________________
Jennifer Brown-Scott
Refuge Manager
Washington Maritime NWRC
715 Holgerson Rd
Sequim, WA 98382
office: (360) 457-8451 ext.22
fax: (360) 457-9778

~~Dungeness NWR~Protection Island NWR~San Juan Islands NWR~~
~~Copalis NWR~Flattery Rocks NWR~Quillayute Needles NWR~~

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Pelizza, Sylvia <sylvia_pelizza@fws.gov>
Date: Tue, Dec 1, 2015 at 3:15 PM
Subject: Fwd: Jamestown Tribes Dungeness NWR Aquaculture Lease Letter Response Final
11.25.15
To: Nathan Dexter <nathan_dexter@fws.gov>, Jennifer BrownScott
<jennifer_brownscott@fws.gov>

FYI. Final response.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Sylvia R. Pelizza
Refuge Supervisor - Oregon, Washington, Idaho
911 NE 11th Avenue
Portland, OR 97232

Desk: 503-231-6175
Cell: 503-201-9040

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Logan, Christopher <christopher_logan@fws.gov>
Date: Wed, Nov 25, 2015 at 10:53 AM
Subject: Jamestown Tribes Dungeness NWR Aquaculture Lease Letter Response Final

mailto:Jennifer_BrownScott@fws.gov
mailto:Lorenz_Sollmann@fws.gov
mailto:sylvia_pelizza@fws.gov
mailto:nathan_dexter@fws.gov
mailto:jennifer_brownscott@fws.gov
mailto:christopher_logan@fws.gov



United States Department of the Interior 


In Reply Refer To: 
FWS/R I /NWRS/061708 


W. Ron Allen, CEO/Chairman 
Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe 
1033 Old Blyn Highway 
Sequim, Washington 983 82 


Dear Chairman Allen: 


FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE 
911 NE 11th Avenue 


Portland, Oregon 97232-4181 


NOV 2 5 2015 


Thank you for your letter of November 2, 2015 , regarding the Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe's 
interests in shellfish aquaculture operations in tidelands at Dungeness Bay that are presently 
under management of the Dungeness National Wildlife Refuge (Refuge). We welcome 
discussion with the Tribe to explore ways that the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (Service) can 
be responsive to your interests while meeting our Refuge obligation to protect the area's aquatic 
resources and the migratory birds and their breeding and wintering habitats. 


Your letter raises several issues related to your interests and we will work with you to address 
them. We would like to continue conversations already started with the Tribe's Natural 
Resources Program staff, so that we more fully understand the proposed action and the specifics 
of how a commercial shellfish facility would operate. The Service will follow up to arrange a 
meeting and continue this important dialogue on the range of issues iterated in your letter. 


The Service is committed to government-to-government relations with the Jamestown S'Klallam 
Tribe and we look forward to dialogue on this important issue. Kevin Foerster, Regional Chief 
of the National Wildlife Refuge System, will act on my behalf to set up the next meeting and he 
will contact you soon. His contact information is Kevin Foerster@fws.gov; 503-231-6214. 


Sincerely, 


Regional Director 


cc: Peter Goldmark, Commissioner, Washington DNR 


/ 







11.25.15
To: Shirley Gillum <shirley_gillum@fws.gov>, Vicki Finn <vicki_finn@fws.gov>,
rallen@jamestowntribe.org
Cc: Sylvia Pelizza <sylvia_pelizza@fws.gov>, Kevin Foerster <kevin_foerster@fws.gov>,
Kim Trust <kim_trust@fws.gov>

Hi,

Attached is a scan of the final letter (Jamestown Tribes Dungeness NWR Aquaculture Lease
Letter Response Final signed 11.25.15)

This will go out in the mail today.

Thanks,

Chris 

-- 
Chris Logan
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Pacific Region
Executive Secretary
National Wildlife Refuge System
911 NE 11th Avenue
Portland, OR 97232-4181
christopher_logan@fws.gov
Phone: 503-231-6214
Fax: 503-231-6863
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